
 
 

ERIN BERRY CANADIAN ROOKIE-MASTER GAME
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2007

19 clubs took part in our annual Erin Berry Rookie-Master Game, which is named in memory of Erin Berry. Erin was
developing into one of Canada’s best Junior players when she tragically died in an automobile accident in January 1998. The
Bridge Centre of Niagara had the largest turnout with 29 tables. The Saskatoon DBC came in second with 28 tables. The Rideau
BC, the North Bay DBC and the Vancouver Bridge Centre all had 24 tables. The CBF would like to express its appreciation to
Steve Lawrence of Calgary for doing the analysis for this event.
 
NATIONAL WINNERS (593 PAIRS)
  1. Lyse Seguin & Carole Berry                                Rideau Bridge Club                       72.78%
  2. Minnie Fahey & Dolores Bruleigh                      Cape Breton DBC                          68.75%
  3. Rene Larouche & Roy Osberg                             North Bay DBC                              66.94%
  4. Esther Oaks & Faith Pritchard                           Edmonton Bridge Centre              66.37%
  5. Donna Pollard & Sharon Stevenson                    Saskatoon Bridge Club                  65.68%
  6. Julie Gabor & Myrtle Moulton                           Halifax Bridge World                    65.50%
  7. Shirley McNicol & Nelson Freedman                 Friendly Loyalist BC                     65.45%
  8. Barbara Digdon & Delta Steeves                         Chatham DBC                                65.42%
  9. Janet Smith & Pamela Keim                               Regina DBC                                    65.15%
10. Peter VanderBorch & Jean Sullivan                  Halifax Bridge World                    65.00%
10. Diane Kirk & Gerald Raymond                         Friendly Loyalist BC                     65.00%
 
ZONE ONE WINNERS: (129 PAIRS)
1. Minnie Fahey & Dolores Bruleigh                       Cape Breton DBC                          68.75%
2. Julie Gabor & Myrtle Moulton                            Halifax Bridge World                    65.50%
3. Barbara Digdon & Delta Steeves                          Chatham DBC                                65.42%
4. Peter VanderBorch & Jean Sullivan                    Halifax Bridge World                    65.00%
5. Leona Telfer & Rose Baker                                  Halifax Bridge World                    63.41%
 
ZONE TWO WINNERS: (132 PAIRS)
1. Lyse Seguin & Carole Berry                                 Rideau Bridge Club                       72.78%
2. Shirley McNicol & Nelson Freedman                  Friendly Loyalist BC                     65.45%
3. Diane Kirk & Gerald Raymond                           Friendly Loyalist BC                     65.00%
4. Gilles Gagne & Miville Hudon                             Club de Bridge Chicoutimi           64.88%
5. Don Wallis & Eileen Wallis                                  Carlingwood DBC                          64.20%
 
ZONE THREE WINNERS: (102 PAIRS)
1. Janice Fleming & Charlotte St. Amant               Belleville DBC                                64.58%
2. Ineke Bezuyen & Ann Kreulen                             Bridge Centre of Niagara              63.39%
3. Deanna Haigh & Diane Gordon                           Bridge Centre of Niagara              62.50%
4. Dianne Kunselman & Ellen Harwood                 Bridge Centre of Niagara              61.61 %
5. Pat Braun & Barbara Aldridge                            Bridge Centre of Niagara              61.31%
 
ZONE FOUR WINNERS: (58 PAIRS)
1. Rene Larouche & Roy Osberg                              North Bay DBC                              66.94%
2. Lise Langevin & Martin Newland                        North Bay DBC                              63.61%
3. Jane Fry & Brian Thomas                                    North Bay DBC                              60.56%
4. Jack Burrows & Jack Alton                                  North Bay DBC                              59.17%
5. William Nash & Janice Dool                                 Algoma-Cambrian BC                   59.04%
 
ZONE FIVE WINNERS: (124 PAIRS)
1. Esther Oaks & Faith Pritchard                            Edmonton Bridge Centre              66.37%
2. Donna Pollard & Sharon Stevenson                     Saskatoon Bridge Club                  65.68%
3. Janet Smith & Pamela Keim                                Regina DBC                                    65.15%
4. Randy Manz & Larry Custead                             Saskatoon Bridge Club                  64.82%
5. Helen Curry & Charles Roberts                           Red Deer DBC                                63.39%
 
ZONE SIX WINNERS: (48 PAIRS)
1. Linda McIntosh & Rhoda Tafler                         Vancouver Bridge Centre             61.64%
2. Keith Siddall & Leila Jinnah                                Vancouver Bridge Centre             60.75%
3. Silvana Trotter & Eurydice Nours                       Vancouver Bridge Centre             59.04%
4. Chirine Bahmanieh & Julien Levesque               Vancouver Bridge Centre             57.50%
5. Janneke Noort & Alex Louie                                Vancouver Bridge Centre             57.49%
 
 
 
 



 
 
CLUB RESULTS
 
HALIFAX BRIDGE WORLD (34 PAIRS)
1. Julie Gabor & Myrtle Moulton                                           65.50%
2. Peter VanderBorch & Jean Sullivan                                  65.00%
 
MARITIME CARDS & GAMES (37 PAIRS)
1. Lloyd Forward & Jim Mathers                                          60.35%
2. Mary Lynn MacDonald & Harold Wood                          60.04%
 
CAPE BRETON DBC (18 PAIRS)
1. Minnie Fahey & Dolores Bruleigh                                      68.75%
2. Adeline Macdonald & Verna Petrie                                   61.46%
 
FUNDY BC (27 PAIRS)
1. Rowena Grant & James Anderson                                     62.80%
2. Elizabeth Cann & Rene Aves                                              60.49%
 
CHATHAM DBC (13 PAIRS)
1. Barbara Digdon & Delta Steeves                                        65.42%
2. Garth Power & Mary Baldwin                                           58.33%
 
CARLINGWOOD DBC (24 PAIRS)
1. Don Wallis & Eileen Wallis                                                 64.20%
2. Kevin Ryan & Deanne Ryan                                               63.06%
 
RIDEAU BC (48 PAIRS)
1. Lyse Seguin & Carole Berry                                               72.78%
2. Shelly Buhay & Giulia Nastase                                           62.50%
 
FRIENDLY LOYALIST BRIDGE CLUB (26 PAIRS)
1. Shirley McNicol & Nelson Freedman                                 65.45%
2. Diane Kirk & Gerald Raymond                                          65.00%
 
CLUB DE BRIDGE CHICOUTIMI (34 PAIRS)
1. Gilles Gagne & Miville Hudon                                            64.88%
2. Lina Gravel & Jacques-P Tremblay                                  63.06%
 
BRIDGE CENTRE OF NIAGARA (58 PAIRS)
1. Ineke Bezuyen & Ann Kreulen                                           63.39%
2. Deanna Haigh & Diane Gordon                                          62.50%
 
BELLEVILLE DBC (30 PAIRS)
1. Janice Fleming & Charlotte St. Amant                              64.58%
2. Ruth McDonald & Betty Bishop                                         57.74%
 
PETERBOROUGH BC (12 PAIRS)
1. Nancy Waddell & Maureen Nichols                                   60.42%
2. John A. Wright & Margaret Goeree                                  58.33%
 
ALGOMA-CAMBRIAN DBC (10 PAIRS)
1. William Nash & Janice Dool                                               59.04%
2. Peter Apostle & Liz Kristiansen                                         56.83%
 
 

 
 
NORTH BAY DBC ( PAIRS)



1. Rene Larouche & Roy Osberg                                            66.94%
2. Lise Langevin & Martin Newland                                      63.61%
 
RED DEER DBC (22 PAIRS)
1. Helen Curry & Charles Roberts                                         63.39%
2. Laurel Goodacre & James Wallace                                    58.33%
 
EDMONTON BRIDGE CENTRE (20 PAIRS)
1. Esther Oaks & Faith Pritchard                                          66.37%
2. Laurie Butler & Alex Fowlie                                               57.74%
 
REGINA DBC (26 PAIRS)
1. Janet Smith & Pamela Keim                                               65.15%
2. Beverly Steppler & Betty Von Hagen                                 61.17%
 
SASKATOON DBC (56 PAIRS)
1. Donna Pollard & Sharon Stevenson                                   65.68%
2. Randy Manz & Larry Custead                                           64.82%
 
VANCOUVER BRIDGE CENTRE ( 48 PAIRS)
1. Linda McIntosh & Rhoda Tafler                                        61.64%
2. Keith Siddall & Leila Jinnah                                              60.75%


